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Bio of Ms. Doris Hsu, Candidate for Independent Director

Education
Master of Computer Science, University of lllinois

Experiences

« Chairperson & CEO, GlobalWafers Co., Ltd.

« Chairperson & CEO, Sino-American Silicon Products Inc.
« Chairperson, Taiwan Speciality Chemicals Corporation

Career Achievements

« Wins EY World Entrepreneur of the Year™ 2023

« Harvard Business Review "Best OTC Listed Enterprise Female CEO
in Taiwan 2023"

« 2023 Global Views Leader Forum "Outstanding Leader Award”

« 2023 Chinese Professional Management Association “National
Achievement Award for Excellence”

« The Commander of the Order of the Star of Italy 2024

« 2024 ERSO Award
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m The financial humbers hereby are based on International

Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS)
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m Cumulative consolidated numbers have been reviewed by CPA
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1Q 2024 Financial Results
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Sales Revenues & Gross Profits

aHER R ER
NT$ billion
MaE+ET
YIY Q/Q
Sales FHE  SHE
il ]
1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24
mSales 929 100.5 107.8 100.0 91.3
Sales 29 _9%
=
- A BB
= H H B
1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 GP +59% M%

mGP 25.6 29.4 31.8 30.4 26.9 EA
GPM 27.5% 292% 296% 30.4% 29.5%
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NTS billion
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Operating Profits & Expenses

1Q23
8.3%
10.2%
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9.1%
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19.0%
10.2%

ZES et
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19 103
3Q23 4Q23
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NT$ million
Ma¥aET

Power

Electronics
BIR M Z 4R

Mobility
i

Automation
EEK

Infrastructure

EREsR
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Sales

46,849

10,529

11,842

21,968

Performance by Segment

FE2EPIREA
Y/Y Q/Q  Profits Y/IY Q/Q
+2% -8% 7,263 +6% -17%
+18% -4% 174 +372% +35%
-15% -6% 62 -88% +127%
-9% -13% -105 -110% -106%

Sales%
SUEEL

26% 25% 24%

1Q23 4Q23 1Q24
m Power Electronics
m Mobility
®m Automation
Infrastructure
Others
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Non-operating Profits

NT$ billion

MmaEHET

Non-OP
*IMET

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24

EENON-0p 16 16 19 26 14

9

% of sales 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 2.6% 1.5%
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*The item includes realized and unrealized evaluations of gains or losses from
financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, dividend income, share of
profit(loss) of associates accounted for under the equity, and gain (loss) on

disposal of associates accounted for under the equity, etc.
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NT$ million
MeEEEIT

Gains or losses from
investment*

KEBm

Interest income
K Bz

FX income and

valuation of FX forward
ERIEm LR EMEENS

Others
H1h

Total

A5t

1Q23

425

118

183

827

1,553

4Q23

1,387

370

97

746

2,600

1Q24

361
230

775

1,371
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Profits before Tax v.s EBITDA
BRI S B R HTES Ko i aE mi A A

NT$ billion
HAE-HET
EER
before tax ! an = e SN
A ER] Y/Y Q/Q
1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 o i
mPBT 10.0 11.9 13.8 12.9 8.8
% of sales 10.7% 11.9% 12.8% 13.0% 0.6%
Profits
before tax -12% -32%
. T B N AT
e M M N
5= b SIS
1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 EBITDA
ERTER -2% -21%
mEBITDA 15.3 17.4 19.7 19.0 14.9 H 8 A

% of sales 16.5% 17.4% 18.2% 19.0% 16.4%
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Net Profits after Tax

MiEFF
leﬁkbililtign
o l . NT$ million 1023 4Q23  1Q24
Ia\lf?;f tr;))f(its = = Profit before
18 BRI - . income tax 9,959 12,964 8,765

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 P
WmnEEN 6.9 8.2 9.3 9.0 5.8 Income tax (1,988) (2,608) (1,798)

PRISTA
MEFEFR 7.4% 8.1% 8.7% 9.0% 6.3%
Non-controlling

interest (1,063) (1,383) (1,203)
JEIER
Net it Net profit after
el Prorits _170 _Aapo tax 6,908 8,973 5,764
after tax 177 36% B EF
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EPS

(S3aEvil

Unit: NT$

e

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24

*EPS based on shares outstanding of 2,598 million.
SREFRZZBEENREINREREN5.982M °
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Business Categories
B

@ Power Electronics @ Mobility 4)) Automation zn) Infrastructure

SRAZHGE A2 3@ BEnkt i e bt

« Components * EV Powertrain System * Industrial Automation * ICT Infrastructure
St BEHEHNRM T8t HBMERERIE

» Power and System « Building Automation * Energy Infrastructure
EEREH - E=E e RERE MRS Tt

* Fans & Thermal Management - Display
[7 S AR BV E T R
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Smarter. Greener. Together.
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